Dear Sir / Madam, 

Sub:  Submission of post offer advertisement in relation to the the open offer for acquisition of up to 

70,00,355 (seventy lakh three hundred and fifty-five) fully paid-up equity shares of face value of INR 
10/- (Indian Rupees ten only) each (“Equity Shares”), representing upto 25.75% (twenty five point 
seven five percent) of the Share Capital (as defined in the Letter of Offer) of Bosch Home Comfort